El Paso, TX



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-83 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Other Bids, Contracts, **Status:** Agenda Ready

Procurements

File created: 12/19/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/3/2024 Final action:

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection: 8.4 Reduce operational energy consumption.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2023-0670R Climate Action Plan to AECOM Technical Services, Inc., for a four (4) year term for an estimated amount of \$1,239,235.00. The contract will allow for the development of the city's first formalized Climate Action Plan (CAP).

Contract Variance:

No contract variance, new contract

Department: Community & Human Development Award to: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

City & State: Chicago, IL Initial Term: 4 Years
Option Term: N/A

Total Contract Time: 4 Years

Annual Estimated Award: \$309,808.75 Initial Term Estimated Award: \$1,239,235.00

Option Term Estimated Award: N/A Total Estimated Award: \$1,239,235.00

Accounts: 190 - 4825 - 29130 - 522270 - PCP23CLIMATEPLN

471 - 2465 - 71004 - 522150 - G7124CPRG

Funding Sources: Community Progress Bond 2022

EPA-CPRG Grant

District(s): ALL

Contract Variance:

No contract variance, new contract.

This was a Request for Proposals Procurement - service contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department and the Community & Human Development departments recommend award as indicated to AECOM Technical Services, Inc. the highest ranked bidder/offeror(s) based on the evaluation factors established in the evaluation criteria for this procurement. Additionally, it is requested that the City Attorney's Office review and that the City Manager or designee be authorized to execute any related contract documents and agreements necessary to effectuate this award.

necessary to eπectuate this award

Sponsors:

Indexes:

. . ..

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. -RESO - CLIMATE ACTION PLAN CON. 2023-0670R AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC, 2. 01-

03-24 .18 FULLY EXECUTED - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AECOM

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

File #: 24-83, Version: 1

1/3/2024 1 City Council 1/3/2024 1 City Council

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts

Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, K. Nicole Cote, (915) 212-1092 Community and Human Development, Nicole Ferrini, (915) 212-1659

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection: 8.4 Reduce operational energy consumption.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of Solicitation 2023-0670R Climate Action Plan to AECOM Technical Services, Inc., for a four (4) year term for an estimated amount of \$1,239,235.00. The contract will allow for the development of the city's first formalized Climate Action Plan (CAP).

Contract Variance:

No contract variance, new contract

Department: Community & Human Development

Award to: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

City & State: Chicago, IL
Initial Term: 4 Years
Option Term: N/A
Total Contract Time: 4 Years

Annual Estimated Award: \$309,808.75 Initial Term Estimated Award: \$1,239,235.00

Option Term Estimated Award: N/A

Total Estimated Award: \$1,239,235.00

Accounts: 190 - 4825 - 29130 - 522270 - PCP23CLIMATEPLN

471 - 2465 - 71004 - 522150 - G7124CPRG

Funding Sources: Community Progress Bond 2022

EPA-CPRG Grant

District(s): ALL

Contract Variance:

No contract variance, new contract.

This was a Request for Proposals Procurement - service contract.

File #: 24-83, Version: 1

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department and the Community & Human Development departments recommend award as indicated to AECOM Technical Services, Inc. the highest ranked bidder/offeror(s) based on the evaluation factors established in the evaluation criteria for this procurement. Additionally, it is requested that the City Attorney's Office review and that the City Manager or designee be authorized to execute any related contract documents and agreements necessary to effectuate this award.